




 

95309 / 00823753 /  v2 CT-CR-20*421 Page 1 of 4 

Pima County Department of Community & Workforce Development 

Project:       Workforce Development Services 

Awardee:     Tucson Youth Development, Inc. 
 1901 N. Stone Ave. 
 Tucson, AZ 85705 

Contract No.:  CT-CR-20-421  

Contract Amendment No.:  Six (6) 

 
Original Contract Term: 7/01/16 – 6/30/17 Original Contract Amount: $759,944.41 
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 6/30/21 Prior Amendments Amount: $3,146,970.43 
Termination Date This Amendment: 6/30/21 This Amendment Amount: $103,213.68 
  Revised Contract Amount: $4,010,128.52 

 

DUNS No.:   123720120 SAM Registration Date:  2/11/20 

Research or Development:  Yes  No 

Federal or State Contract No.: 
DI19-002205 

PCC2015-2020 
Award Date: 

PY2020 

2015-2020 

Required Match:  Yes  No Match Amount:  

Indirect Cost Rate:      NICR   de minimis   None 

Status of Contractor:  Subrecipient  Contractor 

 

CFDA Grant Program 
National 
Funding 

Pima County 
Award 

17.259 
U.S. Department of Labor (“DOL”)/Arizona Department 
of Economic Security (“ADES”) Workforce Innovation 
and Opportunity Act (“WIOA”) - Youth 

$913,130,000.00 $2,347,242.00 

93.093 Health Profession Opportunity Grant (HPOG) $85,000,000.00 $601,926.00 

GRANTED FUNDED AMENDMENT SIX (6) 

1. BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. 

1.1. Background. 

1.1.1. On June 7, 2016, Pima County (“County”) and Tucson Youth Development, Inc. 
(“Awardee”), entered into the above-referenced contract to provide workforce 
development services for youth. 

1.1.2. County, as Grantee, receives federal WIOA grant funds and provides them to 
subrecipients, including Awardee, to provide eligible workforce development services.  
The WIOA grant ends June 30, 2023. 

1.1.3. County is the Subrecipient of Health Profession Opportunity Grant (“HPOG”) 
funds from Pima Community College and is authorized to pass those funds along to 
other entities, including Awardee. 

  










